APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title: South Ankeny Boulevard Fiber Optic Relocation

" ciy of Contractor: Communication Innovators

AN _A_'nl(eny Address: 1301 NE 56th 8t, PO Box 57037, Pleasant Hill, lowa 50317

suage il agenee Finance Budget Codle: 966.3965.4288 Finance Profect i 965.4288

Vendor Project or Invoice #: NA PO # NA
Original Cantract Date: March 4, 2019 Vendor i 9340

Date of Council Meeting: June 17, 2019 PAYMENT REQUEST # ___Z.&.Einal?f

PAYMENT PERIOD: From: April 27, 2019 Through: May 24, 2019

Contract Summary

Original Contract Amount: $ 155,081.80

Net change by Change Orders: $ (4,606.44)

Contract Amount to Date: (line 1 :2) $ 160,475.36

Total completed and stored to date: $ 150,475.36

Retainage: 5 % of Completed Worl: ~ § 7,623.77

Total Earned less Retalnage: $ 142,951.59

Less previous applications for payment: $ 102,779.08

SUBTOTAL $ 40,172.51

OTHER CHARGES (Altach an ilamized list) $ g

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 40,172.51

Balance to finish, including retainage: $ 7,623.77

Contract Time Remaining (If applicable)

- Working Days

The undersigned Conlraclor cerlifies that to (he besl of the Gonlraclor’s knowledge, Infarmallon and bellef the work covered by this Applicallon for Payment has been completed
In accordance wilh the Conlract Documents, that all Ihe amounts have been pald by the Conlraclor for work for which previous Gerificate(s) for Paymenl were Issued and

paymenls recelved from the Owner, and lhal currenl paymenl shown hereln Is now due,

Construction Contractor Approval:

Communication Innovators

% Flrm Nama
£ gy g o —l6—)9
Signature, 1~ 7 Dale
Engineer / Consultant Approval:
Flrm Name
Signalura Dale
Cily of Ankeny Staff Approval:
st ot W10/19
Slgnalure Dale/ I
Submit to: Leslie Hart, P.E. - Traffic Engineering Manager - Public Worls Department
E-malil: LHart@Ankenylowa.gov Phone:  (615) 963-3548 Fax:  (515) 963-3535

Date Printed; 6/6/2019




APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT PRICE DETAIL

wrep | CESCRIPTICN omane [ B | vora QUANTIFY VAWEOF | REMAWING | PERCENT
2 —— Ve | PEResh ] WITPRICE | EXTENDEDPRICE | oo)oipte |cOMPLETED WORK| QUANTITY |COMPLETE
1 _|2"HDPE Condull - Clly (Install Qnly) LF 3,800.00 (104.00)| 3,786,00 900|§ 94,0400 | 3,79600|%  34,164.00 - 00.00%
2 [2"HDPE Condult - School (install Only) LF 3,020,00 (62,00)] 2,838.00 9,00 26,442.00 | 2030005  26442.00 - 00,00%
3_|Flber Opllc Cabla 96 CT SM - Clly {Install Only)] LF [ 24,720.00 | (2,746.00)( 21,974.00 | § 120|§8 28,348,468 | 21,974.00 |S  20,346.48 - | 100.00%
4_|Fiber Oplic Cobla 98 CT §M - Schoal (Inslall Only) | LF 6,000,00 (90,00)] _56,910.00 1,28 7,623,090 | 56910,00(§ 7,623.90 - 00.00%
5 _|Splice - Clly EA 312,00 312,00 28,00 0,736,00 312.00 (s 0,736.00 - 00.00%|
L’gm-s:hanl EA 204,00 12.00 216.00 20,00 | § 6,048.00 216.00 [ S 6,048.00 . 00,00%
7 _|Splce Case - Clly EA 7.00 700 (s 87500 (S 6,126.00 7.00 126,00 - 00.00%
8 |Splica Case - Schoal EA 3.00 .00 875.00 | 8 2,625,00 3.00 ,626.00 - 100.00%
8_|Hendholo Typo | Selvogod, Remevad & Ralocale - Clly | EA 00 .00 (§1,076.00 | § ,076.00 1.00 ,075.00 - 00.00%
0 [Handhole Type IIl, 24" x 36" - Cly (Inslall Only)| EA 0,00 0.00|S 675008 4,600.00 0,00 |5 ,600,00 - 00.00%
i dholo Typo IIl, 247 x 36" - School {Install Only) | EA 5.00 5005 67600(8 2,876.00 00 2,676.00 - 00.00%
2 |Handhole Type [Il, 30" x 48" - Clly (Inslall Only)| EA 3.00 3.00|8 70000(S§ 2,100.00 .00 2,100.00 - 00.00%
|_13 |Remove and Spool Flber Oplic Cable - Cily LS .00 .00 | $ 7,850,00 | § 7,960.00 00 7,050.00 - 0.00%
4 iRemo\re and Spool Fiber Oplic Cable - School | LS .00 00 |'$4,60000 | § 4,600,00 0o(s 4,600,00 - 0,00%|
| 15 [Mobllizallon LS .00 00 [8§3,12500(8 3,126,00 00(s 3,126,00 - 00.00%
B [Tralllc Conlral LS 1.00 .00 | §3,750.00 3,760.00 .00 (s 3,750.00 - | 100.00%
7_|Change Order t1, ltem #6 LS - 1.00 1,00 | S 390,00 [§ 390.00 JGo]s 300,00 - | 100,00%
] £ - s - 0.00%
18 - [} - s - - 0.00%
20 - s = s = - 0,00%|
21 - S - S - - 0.00%
22 - § - S - . D.CID%I
23 - S - - - 0.00%
24 - - § - - 0.00%
25 E - 3 - 3 0.00%
26 - - S . - 0.00%
27 - 4 - - - 0.00%
28 - S - . - 0.00%
29 - $ - - - 0,00%
30 - s - § - - 0.00%
31 - s - $ - - 0.00%

32 - S - - - 0,00
a3 - s S - - 0.00%
34 = = . - ,00%
a5 - - g - ,00%
a6 - . ] - 5 ,00%
a7 - - $ - E 0.00%

a0 - S - s & - 0.00

39 - $ - s - - 0.00°
40 - 3 - $ - - 0.00%
4 - - 3 - - ,00%
4 - - s - - .00%
43 - E - $ - - 0.00%
44 - S - $ - - 0.00%
45 - 5 - B - 0.00%
A6 - s - - - 0.@'
AT - $ - s = - .00%
A8 - = $ - - 0.00%
49 - - s - > 0.00%
50 = . s A - 0,00%
51 5 = s 5 - 0.00%
52 - § B B - 0,00%
53 L2 3 2 S - - 0.00%
54 - E - s - - 0,00%|
55 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
56 - E - s - - 0.00%
67 - $ - s - - 0.00%
50 5 S - $ - - 0,00%
59 - 5 - - 0,00%
60 - - - 0.00%
81 £ - - - 0.00%
62 o 3 - - - 0.00%
3 & - § = - 0,00%
3 = s : S w - 0.00%
5 % ) s 3 _ . 0.00%
68 L $ S $ - - 0,00%|
87 - § - $ - - 0.00%
[T - $ - S > 3 0.00%
[ - $ - 3 = - 0.00%
70 = § - - 0.00%
71 - [ - - - 0,00&!
72 - F] - s - - 0.00%
73 - ] - $ - - 0.00%
74 + s P s B - 0.00%
76 - s - B - 0.00%
TOTAL CONTRACT AND VALUE OF WORIC COMPLETED TO DATE $ _150475.36 S 16047638 ~_0.00%,

Dalo printad: 6/4/2010




CHANGE ORDER FORI

Praject Titfe: South Ankeny Boulevard Fiber Optic Relocation
w‘ city of Contractor: Communication Innovators
v, Aﬂk@ny Address: 1301 NE 56th St, PO Box 57037, Pleasant Hill, lowa 60317
tagimg il e Finance Budget Code: 965.3965.4288  Finance Project 965.4288
Vendor Project or Invoice #: NA PO # NA
Original Contract Date: March 4, 2019 Vendor # 9340

Change Order Number: 1

Change Order Date: June 17, 2019

Purpose of Change Ordler:

terminate and secure some existing fiber optic cable that was not originally planned for.

This change order reflects final quantites as measured in the field. Itis also needed to provide additional material to

Details of Change Order.

ITEM # DESCRIPTION UNITS [ QUANTITY CHANGE|  UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
1 |2" HDPE Condauit - City (Install Only) LF (104.00)( $ 9.00 $ (936.00)
2 [2"HDPE Conduit - School (Install Only) LF (82.00)| $ 9.00 $ (738.00)
3 |Fiber Optic Cable 96 CT SM - Cily (Install Only) LF (2,746.00) § 1.29 $  (3,642.34
4 |Fiber Optic Cable 96 CT SM - School (Install Only) | LF (90.00)| $ 1.29 $ (116.10)
6 |Splice - Schaal EA 12.00 | § 28,00 $  336.00
6 |12 CT LC Pigtall x 2, M67-110 x 2 and SPH-01P LS 1.00 | $ 390.00 $  390.00
7 $ .

8 $ -
9 $ -
10 $ -

$ (4,606.44)

Ghange Order Number: 1 makes the following adjustments to the contract:

Gontractor Accepted: Communication Innovators Record of Change Orders
O FirmKame # | Date Amount
-y [ =015 Original Contract Amount | _$_155,081.80
Sigfiature ' Date 1 June 17, 2010 $ (4,606.44
2
Engineer Approved: 3
Firm Name 4
5
Signalure N 6
A Ao vy W &y /i 7
Owner Accepled: City of Ankeny 8
9
10
Slgnalure Tille 11
12
Dale 13
14
Altest for Owner: 16
Slgnalure Tille Revised Gonfract Amount $ 150,475.36
Dale

Date Printed: 6/6/2019




APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Pravious Applications for Payment Previous Applications for Payment Record of Change Orders
No., Dale Amaunt No. Date Amount No. Dale Amount
1 May 6, 2019 $ 102,779.08 36 1 June 17, 2019 $ (4,606.44)
2 37 2
3 38 3
4 39 4
5 40 [
8 41 6
7 42 7
8 43 B8
9 44 9
10 45 10
11 46 11
12 47 12
13 48 13
14 49 14
16 50 15
16 61 16
17 52 7
18 63 18
19 64 19
20 65 20
21 56 21
22 57 22
23 658 23
24 59 24
25 60 25
26 61
27 62
28 63 TOTAL § !4!606.44!
29 64
30 65
3 66 Contract Time Remalning
32 67 Contract Perlod: Working Days
33 68 Original Conlract Dale:
a4 69 Original Conlract Time:
35 70 Added by Change Order:
Contract Time lo Date: -
Time Used lo Date:
TOTAL § 102,779.08 Contract Time Remalning: -

Dale Prinled: /6/2019




